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(A). 

Techno-economic and legal learnings of the healthcare provider and beneficiary 

interactions: An empirical investigation 

 

 Prof. Murali Prasad Panta, Department of Economic Sciences, Indian Institute of 

Technology Kanpur, pmprasad@iitk.ac.in (Correspondence session theme member) 

 Dr. Srinivas Thati, Orthopaedics and Trauma, AIG Hospitals, drthati@hotmail.com 

 Dr. Aradhana Singh, Obstetrics & Gynaecology, Fortis, Noida, 

aradhanabundela@gmail.com 

 Dr. Malhar Vyas, Glaucoma, Cataracts and Medical Retina, National Institute of 

Medical Sciences (NIMS), Jaipur, malharvyas87@gmail.com 

 Dr. Satishchandra Kale, Orthopaedic Surgeon, Dr. R. N. Cooper General Hospital, 

Mumbai, bonejointdoc@yahoo.in 

 Dr. Ashwini Kumar Mathur, Executive Director, Onesto Consulting, Ireland, 

ashwini.mathur@onestoconsulting.com 

 Prof. Praveen Kulshreshtha, Department of Economic Sciences, Indian Institute of 

Technology Kanpur, pravk@iitk.ac.in 

 

 

(B). 

The Economic and legal aspects of disasters and climate actions: An empirical investigation 

 Prof. Anil K. Gupta, CARS, IIT Roorkee, anilg.icars@wr.iitr.ac.in (Correspondence 

session theme member) 

 Ms. Richa Srivastava, CARS, IIT Roorkee, richa.wr@sric.iitr.ac.in 

 

(C). 

Social Reproduction in Economic Growth: Addressing the Debates on Legal Valorization  

 Dr. Sophy K J, Associate Professor, NLUD, sophy@nludelhi.ac.in (Correspondence 

session theme member) 

 Dr. Saumya D., Assistant Professor, NLUD, saumya@nludelhi.ac.in 

 Ms. Shraddha Jain, Research Scholars, CDS, TVM, shraddhajain91@gmail.com  

 MS. Srimanjori Guha, Research Scholars, CDS, TVM, srimanjori@gmail.com 

 Ms. Akanksha Yadav, Assistant Professor, NLUO,akanksha.yadav23@nludelhi.ac.in 

  

mailto:pmprasad@iitk.ac.in
mailto:aradhanabundela@gmail.com
mailto:malharvyas87@gmail.com
https://webmail.iitk.ac.in/squirrelmail/src/compose.php?send_to=ashwini.mathur%40onestoconsulting.com
mailto:anilg.icars@wr.iitr.ac.in
mailto:sophy@nludelhi.ac.in
mailto:saumya@nludelhi.ac.in
mailto:shraddhajain91@gmail.com
mailto:srimanjori@gmail.com
mailto:akanksha.yadav23@nludelhi.ac.in


Page 2 of 6 
 

(D). 

Balancing Development and Ecological Restoration in Coastal Areas: The Role of Nature-Based 

Solutions 

 

 Col Prakash Tewari (Retd), Member, Expert Appraisal Committee (EAC), 

Infrastructure 1 and CRZ, Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change, 

prakashtewari6@gmail.com (Correspondence session theme member) 

 Dr. MV Ramana Murthy, Director NCCR National Centre for Coastal Research, 

Ministry of Earth Sciences, ramana2865@gmail.com 

 Dr. Jaya Kumar Seelam, Chief Scientist at CSIR-National Institute of Oceanography, 

jay@nio.org 

 Dr. Girish Jathar, Deputy Director (Research), Srushti Conservation Foundation, 

gjathar@the-scf.org 

 

(E). 

Coastal Marine Resources 

 

 Prof. S.A. Sannasiraj, Department of Ocean Engineering, IIT Madras, 

sasraj@iitm.ac.in (Correspondence session theme member) 

 Prof. V. Sriram, Department of Ocean Engineering, IIT Madras, vsriram@iitm.ac.in 

 Dr. K.G. Vijay, Department of Ocean Engineering, IIT Madras, vijaykg@iitm.ac.in 

 

(F). 

Legal and Economic Pathways for Sustainable Waste Management: Building Policy, 

Practice and Innovation 
 

 Dr. Sunil Kumar, Senior Principal Scientist, CSIR-National Environmental 

Engineering Research Institute (CSIR-NEERI), Nehru Marg, Nagpur 440 020, 

Maharashtra, India, sunil.kumar08@csir.res.in (Correspondence session theme 

member) 

 Dr. S.V. Srinivasan, Senior Principal Scientist, Environmental Engg. Dept., Central 

Leather Research Institute, Chennai, India, svsrinivasan@clri.res.in 
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(G). 

Road crash fatalities: The role of road users, institutions and industries 

 Prof. Murali Prasad Panta, Department of Economic Sciences, Indian Institute of 

Technology Kanpur, pmprasad@iitk.ac.in (Correspondence team member);  

 Dr. Aniruddha A Desai, Centre for Technology Infusion, La Trobe University, 

a.desai@latrobe.edu.au; and,  

 Prof. Praveen Kulshreshtha, Department of Economic Sciences, Indian Institute of 

Technology Kanpur, pravk@iitk.ac.in 

 

(H). 

The Intersections of Law and Economics in Agriculture, Water, and Climate Change: 

Charting a Path Towards Sustainability 

 Prof. Haripriya Gundimeda, Department of Economics, Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, haripriya.gundimeda@iitb.ac.in (Correspondence session theme member) 

 Prof. Vinish Kathuria, SJM School of Management, Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, vanish@iitb.ac.in 

 

(I). 

Economic and legal aspects of blue economy: In the perspectives of maritime governance 

 Dr. Manoranjan Kumar, Assistant Professor of Law, Chanakya National Law 

University, Patna, manoranjankumar@cnlu.ac.in (Correspondence session theme 

member); and,  

 Dr. Shivani Mohan, Assistant Professor of Economics, Chanakya National Law 

University, Patna, shivanimohan@cnlu.ac.in 

 

(J). 

Efficiency of liability system in designing incentives to the tortfeasor: The role of Forensic 

Medicine  

 Prof. Murali Prasad Panta, Department of Economic Sciences, Indian Institute of 

Technology Kanpur, pmprasad@iitk.ac.in (Correspondence session theme member) 

 Dr. Padmakumar, Forensic Medicine, Jubilee Mission Medical College & Research 

Institute, drpkfmt@gmail.com 

 Dr. Adarsh Kumar, Professor, Forensic Medicine & Toxicology, AIIMS, Delhi, 

dradarshk@yahoo.com 
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(K). 

Economics of crime and punishment in India: Understanding the theory and empirics of the 

criminal justice system 

 

 Dr. Sitakanta Panda,  School of Humanities, Social Sciences and Management, Indian 

Institute of Technology Bhubaneswar, spanda@iitbbs.ac.in (Correspondence session 

theme member) 

 Prof. Astha Srivastava, ICEAI School of Law, ICFAI Foundation for Higher Education, 

Hyderabad, astha.davv@gmail.com 

 Dr. Prithvi Raj, BGU School of Law, Birla Global University, Bhubaneswar, 

lawyerraj88@gmail.com 

 

 

(L).  

Ecological Services and Positive Externalities: Legal, Economic, and Technological 

Imperatives for Sustainable Resource Management 

 

 Prof. Madhu Verma, Iora Ecological Solutions Pvt. Ltd. (IORA), 

madhu@ioraecological.com (Correspondence session theme member) 

 Dr. Naveen Bali, Iora Ecological Solutions Pvt. Ltd. (IORA), 
naveen@ioraecological.com 

  

(M).  

International anti-money laundering and counter terrorist and proliferation financing 

standards: Legal and economic aspects of the financial integrity standards of the Financial 

Action Task Force 

 

 Prof. Louis de Koker, Professor of Law, La Trobe Law School, 

l.dekoker@latrobe.edu.au (Correspondence session theme member) 

 Prof. Nicholas Morris, Adjunct Professor of Law, La Trobe Law School, 

n.morris@latrobe.edu.au 

 Mrs. Sue Jaffer, Researcher, La Trobe Law School, s.jaffer@latrobe.edu.au 

 Prof. Murali Prasad Panta, Professor of Economics, Indian Institute of Technology 

Kanpur, pmprasad@iitk.ac.in 
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(N).  

Interface between IPR regime, Trade Regulation and Knowledge Economy 

 Prof. Beena P L, CDS, Trivandrum, beena@cds.edu (Correspondence session theme 

member); 

 Prof. Murali Kallummal, Centre for WTO Studies, and Head of Administration (CRIT), 

muralik@iift.edu; 

 Prof. Pritam Banerjee, Centre for WTO Studies, headcws@iift.edu;  

 Prof. James Nedumpara, CTIL, jamesnedumpara@gmail.com; 

 Ms. Pallavi Arora, Centre for WTO Studies, pallavi@iift.edu;  

 Dr. K Chandra Shekar, CDS, chandrashekar@cds.edu. 

(O).  
Economic and legal aspects of the State-citizens litigations: An empirical investigation  
 

 Prof. Ram Singh, Delhi University, ramsingh@econdse.org; 

 Prof. Jaivir Singh, Jawaharlal Nehru University, jsingh@jnu.ac.in; 

 Mr. Vishnu Sudarshan, JSA advocates & solicitors, vishnu@jsalaw.com (Correspondence 

team member); 

 Prof. Murali Prasad Panta, Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur, pmprasad@gmail.com 

(P).  

Disability Rights and Financial Inclusion: Law and Economics Perspectives 

 

 Dr. Hiteshkumar Thakkar, Assistant Professor of Economics, Gujarat National Law 

University, Gandhinagar, hthakkar@gnlu.ac.in (Correspondence session theme member) 

 Dr. A. Marisport, Assistant Professor of Law, Gujarat National Law University, Gandhinagar, 
marisport@gnlu.ac.in 

 Prof. (Dr.) Ranita R Nagar,  Professor of Economics, Gujarat National Law University, 

Gandhinagar, rnagar@gnlu.ac.in 

 Dr. Seema Shrivastava, Assistant Professor of Economics, National Law Institute University, 

Bhopal, seemashrivastava@nliu.ac.in 

 Mr. Jeet Bhatt, Advocate, High Court, Gujarat. 
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(Q). 
Law and Economic Analysis of CIRP under IBC 2016: An empirical investigation 
 

 Prof. (Dr.) Ranita R Nagar,  Professor of Economics, Gujarat National Law University, 

Gandhinagar, rnagar@gnlu.ac.in 

 Dr. Hiteshkumar Thakkar, Assistant Professor of Economics, Gujarat National Law 

University, Gandhinagar, hthakkar@gnlu.ac.in (Correspondence session theme member) 

 Dr. Isha Wadhwa, Assistant Professor of Economics, DNLU Jabalpur, isha@mpdnlu.ac.in 

 Dr. Chitra Saruparia, Assistant Professor of Economics, NLUJ, Kolkata, 

chitra.saruparia@nlujodhpur.ac.in 

 Ms. Harsha Rajwanshi, Assistant Professor of Law, GNLU, Gandhinagar, 

hrajwanshi@gnlu.ac.in 
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